* ¥

/M 3
/()AP.A. **

ORGANIZATION of ThE ki AT
e ALPINE COUNTRIES

A

FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2017-2018

1st - List 13.12.2017

#2 - Individual classic (Premanon (FRA))

#1 - Individual classic (Premanon (FRA))

#3 - Sprint free (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT)) #4 - Individual classic (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT))
#5 - Mass start free (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT)) #6 - Sprint classic (Campra (SUI))
#7 - Individual free (Campra (SUI)) #8 - Skiathlon (Campra (SUI))
#9 - Sprint classic (Zwiesel (GER)) #10 - Individual classic (Zwiesel (GER))
#11 - Mass start (Zwiesel (GER)) #12 - Individual classic (Cogne (ITA))
#13 - Pursuit free (Cogne (ITA)) #14 - Sprint Free (Baqueira Beret (ESP))

#15 - Mass start (Baqueira Beret (ESP))

Nation Points

Ladies U20
1. 3515289 STEINER Desiree 09.08.1998 Sul 80 (2) 40 (6) 100 (1) 36 (7) 256
2. 3195253 DUCORDEAU Juliette 22.12.1998 FRA 60 (3) 11 (20) 60 (3) 80 (2) 211
3. 3195263 QUINTIN Lena 17.05.1998 FRA 24 (11) 50 (4) 80 (2) 50 (4) 204
4. 3205634 DIETZE Anna-maria 14.08.1999 GER 22 (12) 60 (3) 20 (13) 100 (1) 202
5. 3205655 DANNER Alexandra 23.12.1999 GER 20 (13) 100 (1) 12 (19) 32 (8) 164
6. 3565090 MANDELIJC Anja 04.06.1999 SLO 50 (4) 13 (18) 45 (5) 45 (5) 153
7. 3515273 FISCHER Lea 31.03.1998 Sul 36 (7) 80 (2) 18 (14) 134
8. 3295283 BELLINI Martina 14.04.1998 ITA 32 (8) 36 (7) 32 (8) 26 (10) 126
9. 3155356 HAVLICKOVA Barbora 12.05.1999 CZE 26 (10) 50 (4) 40 (6) 116
10. 3295343 PITTIN Cristina 14.10.1998 ITA 40 (6) 29 (9) 40 (6) 109
11. 3195250 CHAMIOT MAITRAL Laura 10.04.1998 FRA 100 (1) 100
11. 3195283 SIMONNEAU Solea 24.06.1999 FRA 29 (9) 22 (12) 29 (9) 20 (13) 100
13. 3195273 GAL Melissa 26.10.1999 FRA 26 (10) 16 (15) 24 (11) 29 (9) 95
14. 3195289 DOLCI Flora 09.10.1999 FRA 0 (39) 26 (10) 60 (3) 86
15. 3025001 VILA OBIOLS Carola 19.01.1999 AND 45 (5) 0 (37) 15 (16) 60
16. 3295380 GLAREY Noemi 09.03.1999 ITA 18 (14) 24 (11) 16 (15) 58
17. 3155344 BERANOVA Tereza 23.11.1998 CZE 45 (5) 9 (22) 54
18. 3515285 WERRO Giuliana 19.04.1999 Sul 10 (21) 11 (20) 24 (11) 45
19. 3155357 HOLIKOVA Zuzana 01.10.1999 CZE 14 (17) 14 (17) 16 (15) 44
20. 3155358 VOTOCKOVA Pavlina 30.12.1999 CZE 7 (24) 13 (18) 22 (12) 42
21. 3205615 MAYER Celine 22.02.1998 GER 4 (27) 36 (7) 40
22. 3155339 TVARUZKOVA Tereza 11.12.1998 CZE 18 (14) 6 (25) 14 (17) 38
23. 3295404 DE ZOLT PONTE Alessia 10.11.1999 ITA 8 (23) 9 (22) 0 (32) 18 (14) 35
23. 3295342 DE ZOLT PONTE Chiara 10.04.1998 ITA 12 (19) 1 (30) 22 (12) 35
23. 3055126 JUPPE Anna 14.09.1999 AUT 13 (18) 8 (23) 3 (28) 11 (20) 35
26. 3155363 ANTOSOVA Barbora 07.09.2000 CZE 32 (8) 32
27. 3515290 HEUBERGER Carine 26.12.1998 Sul 20 (13) 0 (31) 8 (23) 28
28. 3515286 MATTER Nadine 29.03.1998 Sul 15 (16) 0 (35) 12 (19) 27
29. 3515300 KAUFMANN Seraina 25.02.1999 Sul 10 (21) 13 (18) 23
30. 3295387 COLOMBO Laura 27.06.1999 ITA 6 (25) 2 (29) 9 (22) 17
31. 3195275 MISSILLIER Louise 30.09.1999 FRA 16 (15) 16
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#

31.

31.

34.

34,

36.

37.

38.

38.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

45.

45.

45.

49.

50.

50.

52,

53.

Code

3495128 PUIGDEFABREGAS Alba

3515284

3055136

3195292

3515316

3155355

3155341

3195291

3495131

3195274

3055142

3565100

3295372

3205647

3155378

3195331

3565084

3155338

3195326

3565116

3195293

3195330

Name

VIGLINO Aurora

BRUDERMANN Katharina

FOURNIER Claudie

LOZZA Anja

REZNIKOVA Tereza

HUJEROVA Tereza

REYNAUD Lou

IGLESIAS Maria

MARJOLLET Amelie

ERHARTER Stefanie

ZERJAV Neza

ZINI Vittoria

BAECHLE Lena

BENESOVA Nikol

EVEN Maya

KLEMENCIC Nina

HYNCICOVA Katerina

KUREK Tania

PERKO Neza

BERNEY Gaelle

RODRIGUEZ Jade

FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2017-2018 -
1st - List 13.12.2017

ay

15.01.1999

14.05.1999

03.02.1999

21.03.2000

04.09.2000

11.05.1999

22.05.1998

08.01.2000

13.02.2001

04.06.1999

09.06.1999

09.08.1999

26.09.1998

27.12.1999

22.12.1999

14.08.2001

03.02.1998

10.02.1998

08.10.2001

14.07.2001

24.06.2000

21.09.2000

Nation

ESP

Sul

AUT

FRA

Sul

CZE

CZE

FRA

ESP

FRA

AUT

SLO

ITA

GER

CZE

FRA

SLo

CZE

FRA

SLO

FRA

FRA

#1
#10
4 (27)

0 (33)

15 (16)

14 (17)

7 (24)

11 (20)

10 (21)

9 (22)

0 (32)

5 (26)

0 (35)

3 (28)

2 (29)

1 (30)

) #3
#11 #12

0 (31)

12 (19)

0 (36)

0 (42)

0 (38)

0 (34)

0 (45)

6 (25)

0 (40)

5 (26)

0 (35)

3 (28)

02.01.2018 - 21:07:38

#4
#13
2 (29)
4 (27)

0 (40)

7 (24)

1 (30)

8 (23)

0 (34)

0 (36)

5 (26)

0 (38)

0 (33)

0 (37)

#5
#14
10 (21)

15 (16)

6 (25)

3 (28)

7 (24)

5 (26)

4 (27)

#6
#15

#7

H8
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Points

16

16

15

15

14

13

11

11

10

www.RaceTime.Pro

Page2/2



A

FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2017-2018
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1st - List 13.12.2017

#1 - Individual classic (Premanon (FRA))

#3 - Sprint free (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT))

#5 - Mass start free (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT))

#7 - Individual free (Campra (SUI))

#9 - Sprint classic (Zwiesel (GER))

#11 - Mass start (Zwiesel (GER))

#13 - Pursuit free (Cogne (ITA))

#15 - Mass start (Baqueira Beret (ESP))

#

Ladies
1.

10.

11.

11,

13.

14.

15.

15.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

21.

23.

24,

25.

25.

27.

28.

29.

29.

31.

32,

32,

Code Name

3205491

3205422

3205260

3515087

3205407

3205224

3155314

3195061

3205506

3205298

3205496

3055108

3205305

3515238

3295193

3155373

3155270

3295280

3295274

3295322

3155111

3205424

3195205

3515119

3195219

3155324

3155186

3205350

1312216

3565002

3295167

3055104

3515302

FRAEBEL Antonia

BELGER Julia

SCHICHO Elisabeth

VAN DER GRAAFF Laurien

FINK Pia

KOLB Hanna

BEROUSKOVA Katerina

DABUDYK Aurelie

RICHTER Julia

EICHHORN Theresa

SAUERBREY Katherine

UNTERWEGER Lisa

GIMMLER Laura

HIERNICKEL Lydia

LAURENT Greta

SMUTNA Katerina

HYNCICOVA Petra

TOMASINI Monica

DEFRANCESCO llenia

COMARELLA Anna

GROHOVA Karolina

HERRMANN Nadine

BENTZ Coralie

IMOBERDORF Rahel

CLAUDEL Delphine

JANATOVA Katerina

SCHUETZOVA Sandra

WINKLER Anne

BONER Seraina

FABJAN Vesna

VUERICH Gaia

BERCHTOLD Jasmin

WIDMER Heidi

25.01.1997

26.02.1994

10.05.1991

14.10.1987

10.07.1995

21.08.1991

10.09.1991

26.05.1988

31.08.1997

01.07.1992

05.05.1997

04.02.1995

05.12.1993

23.12.1996

03.05.1992

13.06.1983

01.05.1994

08.10.1996

12.02.1996

12.03.1997

21.11.1990

21.12.1995

21.05.1996

08.04.1986

23.03.1996

13.03.1997

21.10.1991

28.03.1994

11.04.1982

13.03.1985

04.07.1991

24.04.1996

28.02.1991

#2 - Individual classic (Premanon (FRA))

#4 - Individual classic (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT))

#6 - Sprint classic (Campra (SUI))

#8 - Skiathlon (Campra (SUI))

#10 - Individual classic (Zwiesel (GER))

#12 - Individual classic (Cogne (ITA))

#14 - Sprint Free (Baqueira Beret (ESP))
#16 - Individual free (Baqueira Beret (ESP))

Cub  #1 #2 #3
#10 #11 #12
80 (2) 80 (2)
60 (3) 12 (19)
36 (7) 40 (6)
100 (1)
7 (24)
50 (4)
100 (1)
40 (6)
29 (9) 11 (20)
32 (8) 0(31)
22 (12) 5 (26)
45 (5)
9 (22)
0 (36)
60 (3)
45 (5) 14 (17)
20 (13)
18 (14) 0 (38)
50 (4)
24 (11)
15 (16)
11 (20)
8 (23)
22 (12)
13 (18)
26 (10) 0 (35)
36 (7)
32 (8)
29 (9)
24 (11) 0 (33)

26 (10)

#H4
#13

100 (1)

80 (2)

50 (4)

40 (6)

45 (5)

16 (15)

5 (26)

36 (7)

14 (17)

26 (10)

10 (21)

29 (9)

24 (11)

0 (39)

60 (3)

11 (20)

18 (14)

12 (19)

20 (13)

15 (16)

8 (23)

22 (12)

7 (24)

13 (18)

32 (8)

0 (31)

0 (34)

0 (33)

1 (30)

#5
#14

60 (3)

100 (1)

80 (2)

50 (4)

36 (7)

40 (6)

26 (10)

18 (14)

16 (15)

32 (8)

45 (5)

22 (12)

15 (16)

12 (19)

13 (18)

20 (13)

29 (9)

24 (11)

4 (27)

0 (33)

3 (28)

0 (32)

#6
#15

#7
#16

H8

]

Points

320

252

206

140

102

102

100

85

76

72

71

71

70

69

60

59

53

51

50

48

48

46

45

44

44

43

36

32

32

29

27

27
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FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2017-2018 -
1st - List 13.12.2017

# Code Name
34, 3295195 RONCARI Debora
35. 3155330 STANKOVA Zuzana
36. 3565065 KLEMENCIC Anita
36. 3155231 MORAVCOVA Klara
38. 3515252 MEIER Alina
39. 3295248 CANCLINI Alice
39. 3565055 UREVC Eva
41. 3055112 WALCHHOFER Barbara
42. 3295244 ANTONIOL Erica
42. 3295170 BAUDIN Francesca
42. 3565039 RAZINGER Nika
45. 3195192 CHOPARD LALLIER Celine
45. 3155306 SIXTOVA Anna
47. 3195183 KROMER Marie
48. 3195182 DAMIANI Lea
49, 3515253 ABDERHALDEN Jogscha
49. 3515267 WIESER Fabiana
51. 3195171 VULLIET Constance
52. 3195224 BULLE Emilie
53. 3515112 STIFFLER Tatjana
54. 3055118 ACHLEITNER Lisa
54. 3295370 FRANCHI Francesca

ay Club #1 7] #3 #a #5
#10 #11 #12 #13 #14

17.11.1992 20 (13) 4 (27) 2 (29)
25.06.1997 9 (22) 6 (25) 9 (22)
08.01.1996 14 (17) 6 (25) 2 (29) 1 (30)
19.03.1983 13 (18) 0 (37) 10 (21)
19.02.1996 4 (27) 3 (28) 14 (17)
08.03.1994 18 (14) 0 (42)

02.11.1995 10 (21) 8 (23)
20.05.1997 3 (28) 0 (39) 9 (22) 5 (26)
01.12.1995 8 (23) 2 (29) 0 (40) 6 (25)
25.11.1993 16 (15)

05.10.1993 16 (15) 0 (44)

10.04.1994 15 (16)

29.05.1996 4 (27) 0 (40) 0 (32) 11 (20)
11.02.1993 12 (19)

31.05.1995 10 (21)

15.06.1996 7 (24) 0 (37) 0 (41) 0 (31)
06.11.1996 0 (31) 0 (35) 7 (24)
21.09.1994 6 (25)

21.07.1997 5 (26)

10.11.1988 3 (28) 0 (38)

18.01.1997 2 (29) 0 (32) 0 (43) 0 (34)
24.12.1997 1 (30) 1 (30) 0 (45)

e
KX Fx

Points

26

24

23

23

21

18

18

17

16

16

16

15

15

12

10
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FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2017-2018

1st - List 13.12.2017

#1 - Individual classic (Premanon (FRA)) #2 - Individual classic (Premanon (FRA))

#3 - Sprint free (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT)) #4 - Individual classic (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT))
#5 - Mass start free (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT)) #6 - Sprint classic (Campra (SUI))

#7 - Individual free (Campra (SUI)) #8 - Skiathlon (Campra (SUI))

#9 - Sprint classic (Zwiesel (GER)) #10 - Individual classic (Zwiesel (GER))

#11 - Mass start (Zwiesel (GER)) #12 - Individual classic (Cogne (ITA))

#13 - Pursuit free (Cogne (ITA)) #14 - Sprint Free (Baqueira Beret (ESP))

#15 - Mass start (Baqueira Beret (ESP))

Nation Points

Men U20
1. 3190437 LAUDE Camille 08.05.1998 FRA 100 (1) 22 (12) 80 (2) 60 (3) 262
2. 3190529 LAPALUS Hugo 09.07.1998 FRA 60 (3) 100 (1) 80 (2) 240
3. 3190481 MANCINI Tom 18.03.1998 FRA 24 (11) 80 (2) 26 (10) 100 (1) 230
4. 3200752 KUCHLER Albert 30.11.1998 GER 80 (2) 0 (39) 50 (4) 32 (8) 162
5. 3190528 SCHELY Theo 06.09.1999 FRA 45 (5) 11 (20) 45 (5) 36 (7) 137
6. 3200778 KNOPF Florian 23.09.1999 GER 32 (8) 13 (18) 40 (6) 50 (4) 135
7. 3290674 DEL FABBRO Luca 07.10.1999 ITA 40 (6) 32 (8) 60 (3) 132
8. 3510588 RIEBLI Janik 27.10.1998 sul 7 (24) 100 (1) 0 (44) 15 (16) 122
9. 3290577 CORADAZZI Martin 31.08.1998 ITA 18 (14) 24 (11) 36 (7) 29 (9) 107
10. 3290712 GRAZ Davide 05.03.1999 ITA 10 (21) 45 (5) 45 (5) 100
11. 3510656 GROND Valerio 26.10.1999 sul 11 (20) 60 (3) 9 (22) 12 (19) 92
12. 3200733 UNGER Philipp 14.03.1998 GER 36 (7) 3 (28) 29 (9) 22 (12) 90
13. 3200786 FAESSLER Josef 13.03.1998 GER 0 (32) 40 (6) 2 (29) 40 (6) 82
14. 3190433 ROYER Jeremy 09.02.1999 FRA 26 (10) 7 (24) 32 (8) 14 (17) 79
15. 3190548 CHAPPAZ Jules 22.05.1999 FRA 50 (4) 0 (38) 22 (12) 0 (31) 72
16. 3200755 SAUERBREY Chris Ole 04.09.1998 GER 15 (16) 36 (7) 11 (20) 3 (28) 65
17. 3190476 TICHIT Pierre 12.03.1998 FRA 29 (9) 0 (44) 24 (11) 7 (24) 60
18. 3510619 FAEHNDRICH Cyril 27.09.1999 sul 13 (18) 8 (23) 7 (24) 26 (10) 54
19. 3150741 KOZLOVSKY Vladimir 19.02.1999 CZE 18 (14) 10 (21) 24 (11) 52
20. 3560145 CRV Vili 19.02.1999 SLO 14 (17) 16 (15) 20 (13) 50
20. 3290616 MOCELLINI Simone 05.05.1998 ITA 0 (37) 50 (4) 0 (35) 50
22. 3510613 GROND Flurin 04.04.1999 Sul 6 (25) 12 (19) 18 (14) 36
23. 3050294 MUEHLBACHER Fredrik 30.01.1998 AUT 0 (34) 0 (40) 15 (16) 20 (13) 35
24. 3050281 MRKONIJIC Lukas 22.02.1999 AUT 29 (9) 0 (38) 2 (29) 31
25. 3510587 KELLER Cedric 20.06.1999 sul 0 (40) 15 (16) 13 (18) 28
26. 3150635 KALIVODA Tomas 06.04.1998 CZE 10 (21) 4 (27) 13 (18) 27
27. 3290654 CAOLA Giovanni 02.05.1998 ITA 0 (58) 26 (10) 0 (32) 0 (36) 26
27. 3510614 GUEX Arnaud 15.12.1999 Sul 2 (29) 8 (23) 16 (15) 26
29. 3560147 PERSA Blaz 29.01.1999 SLO 0 (41) 0 (32) 16 (15) 8 (23) 24
29. 3050309 WALLINGER Daniel 26.11.1999 AUT 0 (59) 14 (17) 1 (30) 9 (22) 24
29. 3510644 WIGGER Nicola 23.05.1999 Sul 14 (17) 10 (21) 24
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#

32.

33.

34.

34,

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

40.

42.

43.

43.

45.

46.

46.

46.

49.

50.

51.

Code

3150640

3190536

3150664

3290696

3290676

3200788

3190587

3200732

3290695

3190585

3190487

3190582

3510615

3560155

3290711

3150639

3190553

3190514

3190534

3190560

Name

MATOUS Adam

LOUVRIER Emilien

CERNY Ondrej

DELLAGIACOMA Stefano

CHANOINE Jacques Lino

SCHELER Malik

GOALABRE Mathieu

BERGELT Franz

FACCHINI Davide

RIQUIER Simon

GRASSET Jean

COUPAT Sabin

NAEPFLIN Avelino

JAN Miha

COMPAGNONI Luca

MANEK Jiri

ROUSSET Gaspard

MARGUET Benjamin

BUIATTI Vincent

MONTEIRO Olivier

/M 3
/()AP.A. **

ORGANIZATION OF THE ski
HEALPINE COUN

FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2017-2018 -

ay

17.03.1998

01.06.1999

03.04.1999

24.01.1999

27.05.1999

23.02.1998

21.03.2000

19.03.1998

27.08.1999

16.06.2000

17.02.1998

07.09.2000

03.01.1999

09.09.2000

15.03.1999

19.05.1998

30.01.2001

29.12.1999

11.01.1999

02.03.2000

Nation

CZE

FRA

CZE

ITA

ITA

GER

FRA

GER

ITA

FRA

FRA

FRA

Sul

SLo

ITA

CZE

FRA

FRA

FRA

FRA

1st - List 13.12.2017

#1
#10

22 (12)

20 (13)

0 (54)

0 (38)

16 (15)

0 (33)

9 (22)

12 (19)

8 (23)

6 (25)

5 (26)

0 (52)

4 (27)

3 (28)

2 (29)

1 (30)

) #3
#11 #12
12 (19)

20 (13)

9 (22)

0 (34)

1 (30)

0 (35)

5 (26)

0 (36)

4 (27)
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#4
#13
0 (35)

0 (36)

5 (26)

18 (14)

6 (25)

3 (28)

0 (31)

0 (33)

#5 #6 #7 #3 #9
#14 #15
11 (20)

5 (26)

0 (34)

6 (25)

0 (39)

1 (30)

4 (27)

* ¥ %

Points

23

22

20

20

19

18

16

13

12

12
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FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2017-2018

1st - List 13.12.2017

#1 - Individual classic (Premanon (FRA)) #2 - Individual classic (Premanon (FRA))

#3 - Sprint free (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT)) #4 - Individual classic (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT))
#5 - Mass start free (St. Ulrich / Pillerseetal (AUT)) #6 - Sprint classic (Campra (SUI))

#7 - Individual free (Campra (SUI)) #8 - Skiathlon (Campra (SUI))

#9 - Sprint classic (Zwiesel (GER)) #10 - Individual classic (Zwiesel (GER))

#11 - Mass start (Zwiesel (GER)) #12 - Individual classic (Cogne (ITA))

#13 - Pursuit free (Cogne (ITA)) #14 - Sprint Free (Baqueira Beret (ESP))

#15 - Mass start (Baqueira Beret (ESP))

Nation Points

1. 3190229 JEANNEROD Alexis 27.01.1991 FRA 50 (4) 100 (1) 29 (9) 179
2. 3200331 WICK Thomas 12.04.1991 GER 60 (3) 0 (45) 80 (2) 24 (11) 164
3. 3510534 KLEE Beda 16.06.1996 sul 40 (6) 22 (12) 100 (1) 162
4. 3200241 BING Thomas 03.04.1990 GER 60 (3) 80 (2) 140
5. 3190358 TIBERGHIEN Jean 02.04.1995 FRA 80 (2) 5 (26) 36 (7) 121
6. 3190280 TARANTOLA Damien 14.10.1991 FRA 20 (13) 36 (7) 60 (3) 116
7. 3200219 MAETTIG Valentin 13.03.1990 GER 16 (15) 13 (18) 32 (8) 50 (4) 111
8. 3200210 EISENLAUER Sebastian 13.03.1990 GER 36 (7) 26 (10) 45 (5) 107
9. 3510348 COLOGNA Gianluca 17.05.1990 sul 100 (1) 0 (62) 0 (36) 100
9. 3190105 PERRILLAT BOITEUX lvan 28.12.1985 FRA 100 (1) 100
11. 3190353 CHAUVIN Valentin 30.12.1995 FRA 36 (7) 22 (12) 40 (6) 0 (31) 98
12. 3200121 KUEHNE Andy 19.11.1987 GER 8 (23) 50 (4) 32 (8) 20
13. 3290383 RASTELLI Maicol 28.04.1991 ITA 80 (2) 80
14. 3190230 GOALABRE Paul 26.09.1991 FRA 45 (5) 11 (20) 20 (13) 76
15. 3510417 KAESER Erwan 08.06.1992 Sul 60 (3) 6 (25) 66
16. 3150462 RYPL Miroslav 17.03.1992 CZE 22 (12) 8 (23) 20 (13) 13 (18) 63
17. 3200676 BRUGGER Janosch 06.06.1997 GER 3 (28) 0 (34) 45 (5) 14 (17) 62
18. 3560101 SIMENC Miha 21.12.1995 sLo 50 (4) 0 (36) 0 (56) 50
19. 3190301 AGNELLET Gerard 13.03.1992 FRA 32 (8) 0 (35) 15 (16) 47
20. 3020003 ESTEVE ALTIMIRAS Irineu 21.06.1996 AND 45 (5) 45
21. 3290504 VENTURA Paolo 01.04.1996 ITA 29 (9) 15 (16) 0 (37) 44
22. 3510423 KINDSCHI Linard 22.02.1993 Sul 0 (52) 3 (28) 40 (6) 43
23. 3510289 INNIGER Mathias 04.07.1988 sul 26 (10) 16 (15) 0 (33) 42
24, 3190370 ARNAULT Clement 26.05.1990 FRA 32 (8) 8 (23) 40
24, 3150070 RAZYM Ales 19.08.1986 CZE 40 (6) 40
24, 3510366 SCHNIDER Ueli 29.03.1990 sul 0 (44) 29 (9) 11 (20) 40
24, 3290446 ZELGER Stefan 09.09.1995 ITA 15 (16) 7 (24) 18 (14) 40
28. 3190336 SCHWARTZ Louis 04.09.1995 FRA 0 (37) 18 (14) 18 (14) 36
29. 3190429 CHAUTEMPS Arnaud 22.01.1997 FRA 13 (18) 0 (45) 22 (12) 35
30. 3510421 DANUSER Marius 08.06.1992 sul 0 (54) 24 (11) 10 (21) 34
31. 3190419 COLLET Martin 22.03.1997 FRA 12 (19) 0 (31) 14 (17) 7 (24) 33
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#10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15
32. 3050155 STADLOBER Luis 23.07.1991 AUT 29 (9) 2 (29) 31
33. 3150183 GRAEF Jakub 11.09.1991 CZE 0 (35) 0 (68) 4 (27) 26 (10) 30
34. 3290575 SERRA Daniele 23.02.1996 ITA 26 (10) 0 (44) 0 (47) 26
35. 3150000 NOVAK Petr 18.06.1982 CZE 24 (11) 0 (33) 1 (30) 25
36. 3200710 GROSS Lukas 09.01.1995 GER 24 (11) 24
37. 3150559 BESTAK Jonas 18.01.1995 CzZE 15 (16) 0 (69) 5 (26) 20
37. 3290600 DAPRA Simone 19.06.1997 ITA 9 (22) 0 (55) 8 (23) 3 (28) 20
37. 3290514 GABRIELLI Giacomo 10.06.1996 ITA 0 (43) 20 (13) 0 (58) 20
40. 3510510 DANUSER Dajan 01.01.1996 Sul 7 (24) 0 (63) 0 (32) 12 (19) 19
40. 3510416 SCHAAD Fabian 01.01.1992 sul 10 (21) 9 (22) 0 (45) 19
42. 3190398 LAPIERRE Jules 02.01.1996 FRA 18 (14) 18
43. 3510207 KINDSCHI Joeri 08.10.1986 sul 16 (15) 0 (37) 16
43. 3510487 LECHNER Fabio 03.03.1994 sul 0 (43) 16 (15) 16
45. 3190401 GUIGONNET Loic 07.11.1992 FRA 14 (17) 14
45. 3290533 HELLWEGER Michael 28.10.1996 ITA 14 (17) 0 (76) 14
45. 3290290 NIZZI Enrico 01.08.1990 ITA 4 (27) 10 (21) 14
48. 3150432 SRAIL Jan 18.12.1990 CZE 0 (51) 13 (18) 0 (57) 13
49. 3510472 BIELER Livio 15.04.1993 sul 0 (40) 12 (19) 12
49. 3150549 SELLER Ludek 11.07.1995 CZE 12 (19) 0 (47) 0 (65) 12
51. 3200568 CEBULLA Marius 23.05.1995 GER 11 (20) 11
51. 3190303 PHILIPOT Mickael 23.10.1993 FRA 11 (20) 11
53. 3190076 MOUGEL Adrien 04.02.1988 FRA 10 (21) 10
54. 3190029 DUVILLARD Robin 22.12.1983 FRA 0 (60) 9 (22) 9
54. 3510451 SCHAAD Roman 30.07.1993 Sul 9 (22) 0 (57) 0 (43) 9
56. 3510548 PFAEFFLI Gian Flurin 09.10.1996 Sul 0 (44) 7 (24) 0 (38) 0 (40) 7
57. 3190392 DESWAZIERE Theo 11.05.1996 FRA 6 (25) 6
57. 3560126 JENKO Andrej 05.12.1997 SLo 6 (25) 0 (78) 6
57. 3510479 RUEESCH Jason 16.05.1994 sul 6 (25) 6
60. 3190324 AGNELLET Antoine 24.06.1994 FRA 5 (26) 5
60. 3510513 CAPELLI Marino 24.02.1996 sul 0 (59) 0 (69) 1 (30) 4 (27) 5
60. 3200435 OLEX Max 24.03.1989 GER 5 (26) 0 (70) 0 (38) 5
63. 3050198 HABENICHT Tobias 27.09.1993 AUT 0 (54) 2 (29) 0 (56) 2 (29) 4
63. 3190125 POIRRIER Bastien 10.05.1988 FRA 4 (27) 4
65. 3050158 LIEDERER Niklas 22.09.1991 AUT 3 (28) 0 (40) 0 (35) 3
66. 3190298 POUYE Alexandre 11.05.1993 FRA 2 (29) 2
67. 3190440 COMBEY Paul 28.05.1997 FRA 1 (30) 1
67. 3050286 LEODOLTER Philipp 07.08.1997 AUT 1 (30) 0 (61) 0 (48) 1
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